

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India



Date: 08.03.2024

F.No. ADMN.-18022/1/2021/2002 -2040

OFFICE ORDER No. 794 /2024

In pursuance of M/o Jal Shakti, D/o WR, RD & GR's letter No.A-12023/3/2023-E-IV Section-MOWR/1802 dated 27.12.2023 and NWDA's letter No.Admn-18022/1/2021/820-26 dated 25.01.2024, subsequent relieving of Shri P. Devender Rao, Director, M&A (AP) DTE, KGBO, Central Water Commission, D/o WR, RD& GR vide CWC's Office Order No. A-22012/1/2024-Admn/117-140 dated 25.01.2024, Shri P. Devender Rao, Director, M&A (AP) DTE, KGBO, Central Water Commission, D/o WR, RD& GR has been appointed as Chief Engineer (Level-I) in NWDA, on deputation basis for a period of five years from the date of his relieving from his parent department or further orders whichever is earlier.

- Sh. P. Devender Rao has taken over the charge of Chief Engineer (South), Hyderabad w.e.f. 01.03.2024 (A/N).
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Khushal Singh) Dy.Director (Admn.)

Copy to:

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MoJS, D/o WR, RD & GR, New Delhi.
- 2. Chairman, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to Joint Secretary (Admn.), MoJS, D/o WR, RD & GR, New Delhi.
- 4. Under Secretary, E-IV, MoJS, D/o WR, RD & GR, New Delhi.
- 5. Chief Engineer (HQ)/Chief Engineer (N)/Chief Engineer (S), NWDA, New Delhi/Lucknow/Hyderabad.
- 6. Shri P. Devender Rao, Chief Engineer (South), NWDA, Hyderabad.
- 7. Director (Tech)/(Admn.)/(Finance)/(MDU), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 8. All Superintending Engineer, NWDA.
- 9. Superintending Engineer (C), O/o CE, KGBO, CWC, D/o WR, RD& GR MoJS, Krishna Godarvari Bhavan, 11-4-648, AC Guards, Hyderabad-500004.
- 10. All Executive Engineer, NWDA.
- 11. Account Officer NWDA, Saket New Delhi.
- 12. Webmaster, Multi Disciplinary Unit, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 13. Vigilance Section, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 14. Personal File of Concerned Officer.

Copy for information:-

PS to Director General, NWDA, New Delhi.



Website: www.nwda.gov.in